

## RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY JAIS, AMETHI- 229304 (U.P.)

## FEE STRUCTURE

FOR 4-YEAR B. TECH. AND 5-YEAR INTEGRATED DUAL DEGREE (B.TECH. & M.TECH.) (For Students admitted in Academic Year 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23)

(With effect from: Even Semester, A.S. 2025-26)

Sl. No.	Particulars	4-Year B. Tech.		5-Year IDD (B. Tech. & M. Tech.)	
		GEN/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	GEN/OBC/E WS	SC/ST/ PwD
1	Admission Fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	Alumni Membership Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Students' Welfare Fund	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	Thesis Fee			1,000.00	1,000.00
	Total	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
	B. DEPOSITS PAYA	BLE AT THE TIN	IE OF ADMISS	ION (REFUNDAE	BLE)
1	Caution Money	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
	Total	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
	C. SEMESTER FEE PA	YABLE FOR EA	CH SEMESTER	(NON-REFUND	ABLE)
1	Tuition Fee	1,00,000.00	*75,000.00	1,00,000.00	*75,000.00
2	Examination Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Registration/Enrollment Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	Students Amenities Fee	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	Hostel Establishment Fee	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6	Hostel Seat Rent	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
7	Medical Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	Academic Activities Fee	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Total	1,24,000.00	99,000.00	1,24,000.00	99,000.00
мо	UNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUT	E'S DUES AT TH	E TIME OF AD	MISSION (FIRST	SEMESTE
1	TOTAL OF 'A', 'B' & 'C'	1,39,000.00	1,14,000.00	1,39,000.00	1,14,000.00
	AMOUNT PAYABLE	AS INSTITUTE'S	DUES FOR OT	HER SEMESTER	
1	TOTAL OF 'C'	1,24,000.00	99,000.00	1,24,000.00	99,000.00

<sup>\*25%</sup> tuition fee waived off for SC/ST/PwD students.

FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS										
		4-Year B. Tech.		5-Year IDD (B. Tech. & M. Tech.)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	For SAARC Countries	For other Countries	For SAARC Countries	For other Countries					
1	At the time of Admission	US \$ 1000.00 + ₹ 1,39,000.00	US \$ 2000.00 + ₹ 1,39,000.00	US \$ 1000.00 + ₹ 1,39,000.00	US \$ 2000.00 + ₹ 1,39,000.00					
2	Other Semester Fee	US \$ 1000.00 + ₹ 1,24,000.00	US \$ 2000.00 + ₹ 1,24,000.00	US \$ 1000.00 + ₹ 1,24,000.00	US \$ 2000.00 + ₹ 1,24,000.00					

- The addition, all students will pay mess advance of ₹ 20,000.00 per semester (Jais & Bengaluru Campus) at the beginning of each semester, which will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic year.
- ⊃Students opting for minor specialization has to pay an additional fee of ₹10,000.00 for each semester.
- ⊃A charge of @ ₹ 50.00 per day shall be levied for hostel accommodation during summer break for UG students, Mess facility might be available on per day payment basis. Prior approval from the C.A. is mandatory for students seeking to stay in the hostel during the summer break.

## PNOTE:

- Student must deposit the semester fees and mess advance at least seven days prior to the date of physical registration.
- b) Hostel accommodation and mess facilities will be provided only after the full payment of semester fees, mess advance and clearance of dues.
- c) Physical registration will not be permitted unless all dues are cleared. Students failing to do so will be treated as non-registered.
- d) A non-registered student shall not be allowed to attend classes and will be marked absent during the period of non-registration. No relaxation in attendance requirements shall be granted for duration of non-registration.

Registrar, RGIPT